Contents
Declaration Of Conformity .......................................................................................................... 1
Important  Safety Instructions ..................................................................................................... 2
Instructions De Securite Importantes.......................................................................................... 3
Thanks ........................................................................................................................................ 4
Unpacking the GQ600 ................................................................................................................ 4
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 5
GQ600 Filter Characteristics ...................................................................................................... 5

Kind of equipment:   Audio processor
Commodity Code: 8518408990
Type Designation: GQ600
are manufactured:
in accordance with EMC Directive 2004/108/EC,
in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical Regulations:  EN55103-1:1996, EN55103-2:1996
and
in accordance with the Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC,
in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical Regulations:  EN/IEC60065:1993
Signed: …………………………………………………………………
Name:  Alex Cooper
Position: Research and Development Manager
Date:  January 2012
tax
GQ600 Page 2
Important  Safety Instructions
CAUTION: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK.
DO NOT OPEN
WARNING:  Apparatus with CLASS I construction shall be connected to a MAINS socket
outlet with a protective earthing connection.
WARNING:  To prevent injury, this apparatus must be securely attached to the rack in
accordance with the installation instructions.
1.  Read these instructions.
2.  Keep these instructions.
3.  Heed all warnings.
4.  Follow all instructions.
5.  Do not use this apparatus near water.
6.  Clean only with a dry cloth.
7.  Do not block any ventilation openings, install in
accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.
8.  Do not install near any heat sources, such as
radiators, heat registers, stoves or other apparatus
(including amplifiers) that produce heat.
9.  Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized
or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two
blades with one wider than the other. A grounding-
type plug has two blades and a third grounding prong.
The wide blade or the third prong are provided for
your safety. If the provided plug does not fi t into your
outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the
obsolete outlet.
10.  Protect the power cord from being walked on or
pinched particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles
and the point where they exit from the apparatus.
11.  Only use attachments/accessories specified by
the manufacturer.
 12.  Use only with the cart, tripod, bracket or table
specified by the manufacturer, or sold with the
apparatus. When a cart is used, use caution when
moving the cart/apparatus combination to avoid injury
from a tip over.
13.  Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or
when unused for a long period of time.
14.  Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel.
Servicing is required when the apparatus has been
damaged in any way, such as if the power-supply cord
or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects
have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been
exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally,
or has been dropped.
15.  Do not expose this equipment to dripping or
splashing and ensure that no objects filled with liquids,
such as vases, are placed on the equipment.
16.  To completely disconnect this equipment from the
AC mains, disconnect the power cord from the mains
circuit breaker.
17.  This unit is fitted with a 3-wire power cord. For
safety reasons, THE EARTH LEAD SHOULD NOT BE
DISCONNECTED IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCE.